IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 15.0036X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-09-06

current).
For Ambient temperature and process temperature, see "Type designation".
Type designation
Level Switch Soliphant M, Type FTM50, FTM51 and FTM52,
Product Order code: FTM5x-a bb c d e f g h i j
ATEX marking added with “ATEX“ according to ATEX directive.
Marking on compact device:
f=A
Product Order Code
a= j=
IECEx ATEX  ATEX ATEX/IECEx
FTM50-a ## # # # f
G 2
A,C,D,E II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T160 °C Da/Db
F,H II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T290 °C Da/Db
J,K II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T240 °C Da/Db
Y II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T310 °C Da/Db
FTM51-a ## # # # f
G 2
A,C,D,E II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T160 °C Da/Db
F,H II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T290 °C Da/Db
J,K II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T240 °C Da/Db
Y II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb IIIC T310 °C Da/Db
FTM52-a ## # # # f G 2 A II 1/2 D Ex ta/tb [ia Da] IIIC T83 °C Da/Db
Separate marking on remote enclosure
f=D,E,G,H (Remote enclosure)
FTM5x-a ## # # # f G 2 - II 2(1) D Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T83 °C Db
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR15.0047/01
Page 2 of 4
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Separate marking on probe of remote enclosure
f=D,E,G,H
FTM50-a ## # # # f
FTM51-a ## # # # f
(Sensor without
electronic insert)
G 2
A,C,D,E
II 1/2 D
Ex ia IIIC T160 °C Da/Db
F,H Ex ia IIIC T290 °C Da/Db
J,K Ex ia IIIC T240 °C Da/Db
Y Ex ia IIIC T310 °C Da/Db
A,C,D,E
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T200160 °C Da
F,H Ex ia IIIC T200290 °C Da
J,K Ex ia IIIC T200240 °C Da
Y Ex ia IIIC T200310 °C Da
Separate marking on probe of remote enclosure
f=D,E,G,H
FTM52 a ## # # # f
(Sensor without
electronic insert)
G 2 A
II 1/2 D
II 1 D
Ex ia IIIC T90 °C Da/Db
Ex ia IIIC T20090 °C Da
a = Approval Type
bb = Process connection
any double number or letter; Represents different type of standardized
process Connections, like threads or flanges; Refer to instruction Manual for
details.
c = Material / Process connected surface
any single number or letter
d = Overall length
any single number or letter
e = Electronic insert
Ambient temperature range of -50 °C to +60 °C (-40 °C for enclosures F15
and F17):
1 = FEM51, 2 = FEM52, 4 = FEM54, 5 = FEM55;